# 12 Days of Holiday Cheer Sweepstakes – Terms and Conditions

# **Entry**

No purchase necessary to enter or claim a prize. Sweepstakes will begin Friday, December 6, 2024 at 8:00 a.m., and will end Monday, December 23, 2024, at 11:59 p.m.

This sweepstakes is being administered by OneAZ Credit Union, among other means, via selected electronic and social media channels including email and Instagram. However, this promotion is in no way sponsored, endorsed or administered by or associated with Instagram, Fairtrade Cafe, Praline of Prescott, State Forty Eight, Javelina Winery, One Stop Nutrition, Amor Collective, Harkins, Mahlo Made, Target, Visa, or Amazon. By participating in this sweepstakes, you release Instagram, Fairtrade Cafe, praline of Prescott, State Forty Eight, Javelina Winery, One Stop Nutrition, AZ Mujeres Mercado, Harkins, Single Speed Coffee Lab & Roastery Gift Card, Target, Visa, or Amazon from any and all liability arising from or related to this sweepstakes.

Participants can earn one (1) entry into the random drawing by:

- 1. Following the OneAZ Instagram page (@oneazcu) and comment on the Day's Entry Post
- 2. Submitting an entry form at www.OneAZcu.com/Giveaway

One (1) entry per participant. Only one (1) entry necessary, one (1) entry qualifies the participant for each of the twelve (12) giveaway drawings. The Credit Union reserves the right to disqualify entries at its reasonable discretion. Odds of winning depend on the number of entries received.

### Prize

There will be twenty three (23) winners total, with two (2) winners receiving one (1) \$20 Fairtrade Cafe gift card; two (2) winners receiving one (1) \$25 Pralines of Prescott gift card; five (5) winners receiving one (1) \$100 State Forty Eight gift card, one (1) winner receiving one (1) \$100 Javelina Winery gift card, two(2) winners receiving one (1) \$25 One Stop Nutrition gift card, two (2) winners receiving one (1) \$50 Amor Collective gift card, two (2) winners receiving one (1) \$50 Harkins gift card, one (1) winner receiving one (1) \$50 Single Speed Coffee Lab & Roastery Gift Card gift card, two (2) winners receiving one (1) \$50 Target gift card, one (1) winner receiving one (1) \$100 Visa gift card, one (1) winner receiving one (1) Ford Bronco Ride on Toy (Retail value \$399.99) and (2) winners receiving one (1) \$50 Amazon gift card.

Prizes cannot be exchanged for cash and are not transferable or assignable.

## **Conditions**

The sweepstakes is void where prohibited or restricted by law and is subject to all federal, state and local laws and regulations. By participating, entrants agree to be bound by these Official Rules. The participant agrees to hold the Credit Union harmless for injury or damage of any kind related to or resulting from participation in the sweepstakes or use of the prize. By accepting a

prize, the winner agrees to OneAZ Credit Union's use of his/her name and/or likeness for advertising and publicity purposes without compensation and, upon request, will provide consent to such use in writing. Winners are responsible for all federal, state and local taxes associated with prize receipt, if applicable.

## **Eligibility**

Open to all who qualify under the entry rules above. Officials and associates of the Credit Union and their immediate families (parents, children, siblings, and spouse) are not eligible. Must be a legal resident of the state of Arizona and 18 years old at the time of entry. Winners must be a U.S. citizen or legal resident to be eligible for entering the contest.

### **Notification**

Winners will be selected on the business day following the item giveaway (December 9, 2024 – December 26, 2023) by random drawing and notified via email, phone, or social media on or around those same dates. Failure to respond to the notification of winning within 24 hours, the return of any prize notification as undeliverable, sponsors' inability to contact a winner within 24 hours, or noncompliance with these Official Rules may result in disqualification and, at sponsors' sole discretion, an alternate winner may be selected. Winner must also be able to provide proof of eligibility upon request in order to receive the prize.

# Sponsor

This sweepstakes is sponsored by OneAZ Credit Union, 2355 W. Pinnacle Peak Road, Phoenix, Arizona 85027. To inquire about the prize winner, send a stamped, self-addressed envelope to OneAZ Credit Union, 2355 W. Pinnacle Peak Road, Phoenix, Arizona 85027, after the end of the sweepstakes period.

ENTRY BY MAIL: Mail-in entry must be done on a 3x5 notecard and include first name, last name, email address, phone number, and school or university name. Any mail-in entries need to be sent to OneAZ Credit Union 2355 W Pinnacle Peak Rd ATTN: Marketing, Phoenix, AZ 85027 and postmarked no later than December 16, 2024 and will be entered into all remaining giveaways from date of receipt.